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Book Week 

Last week’s Book Week was a huge 

success. Author Tom Banks visited 

on Monday, there was a book swap, a 

pyjama party, a storyteller visiting 

classrooms which was all topped off 

with the glamorous Book Oscars 

hosted by Tamsyn Murray on Friday!  

 

 
 

 
 

Thank you to the wonderful Mrs 

Maidman for organising such a 

brilliant week! 

 

WSFA Film Nights 

On Monday, the WSFA will be 

showing ‘Paddington’ for Y3 to Y6. 

On Wednesday they will show 

Disney’s ‘Home’ for Nursery to Y2. 

Both films will be shown in the hall, 

starting at 3.15pm and will  

 

 

 

 

 

finish at 5.15pm. Entrance will cost 

£4 which includes popcorn, a drink 

and a snack. 

 

Breakfast Club and Kids’ Club 

Please could you fill out booking 

forms for Breakfast Club and Kids’ 

Club in advance so that we can 

ensure there are appropriate 

numbers of staff present. Thank 

you. 

 

Reception Applications 2016 

Online application for Reception 

places for September 2016 is now 

open. The deadline for applications 

is 15th January 2016. Apply online at 

www.hertsdirect.org/admissions.  

 

The School Day 

The school day starts at 8.45am. If 

you arrive at school late, please 

could you sign your child in at the 

office. Thank you. 

 

Many thanks, 

Dame Alison and Martyn 

Vandewalle 

 

Dates for your diary 
Mon 16.11.15         WSFA KS2 Film Night 

Wed 18.11.15        WSFA KS1 Film Night 

Tues 24.11.15       Parent Consultations 

Sun 29.11.15         WSFA Xmas Fair 

Fri 18.12.15          Term ends 

Mon 4.1.16            INSET Day 

Tues 5.1.16           Spring Term begins 

Half term: Monday 15 February – 

Friday 19 February 

Fri 25.3.16            Good Friday 

Mon 28.3.16          Easter Monday 
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Fri 1.4.16              Term ends 

Mon 18.4.16          Summer Term begins 

Half term: Monday 30 May – Friday 

3 June 

Fri 17.6.16            INSET Day 

Mon 20.6.16          INSET Day 

Thurs 21.7.16       Term ends 

Fri 22.7.16       INSET Day 

Mon 25.7.16          Occasional Day 

 

 

 

 

 

 


